Ordinance No. 97-52

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT WITH ROY BARNETT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That certain modification to a contract between the Village of Chatham and Roy Barnett, attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The Village President is hereby authorized to execute said Amendment to contract, and the proper officers of the Village are hereby authorized to carry out the contract as amended according to its terms.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this 9th day of September, 1997.

Land Land Land Land Land VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

AYES:

6

NAYS:

Ø

PASSED:

<u>9-9-97</u>

APPROVED:

9-9-97

ABSENT:

None

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

The Village of Chatham, an Illinois municipal corporation, and Roy Barnett hereby agree that paragraph 7 of that certain employment contract between them dated 6/24/7, 1997, be amended by changing the number "\$48,868.37" to "\$46,541.30" in paragraph 7 thereof. All other terms and conditions of said contract will remain the same. This amendment pertains solely to pay periods beginning on and after September 2, 1997.

Agreed this 9th day of Septenben, 1997.

Roy Barnett

Village of Chatham

By:

Its President

Attest:

Village Clerk

EXHIBIT A

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village
Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.
I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of
Ordinance No. 97, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the
day of, 1997, said Ordinance being entitled:
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT
WITH ROY BARNETT
I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was
spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and
remains.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal
of said Village this day of, 1997.